Contents

Preface

Introduction

Structure of the publication
Data interpretation
Further information

Abbreviations and symbols

1 Consumers and consumption expenditure

1.1 Consumer profile

1.2 Consumption expenditure

1.3 Retail network, advertising and direct marketing
1.4 Consumer attitudes and satisfaction

1.5 Safety of services and products

2 Food, beverages and tobacco

3 Clothing and footwear; personal care and personal effects

3.1 Clothing and footwear
3.2 Personal care and personal effects

4 Housing

4.1 Housing

4.2 Household furnishings and appliances

4.3 Household equipment and routine maintenance
4.4 Household energy consumption

4.5 Water supply

5 Services of general interest and personal transport

5.1 Personal transport equipment
5.2 Transport services

5.3 Overall energy consumption
5.4 Information society

5.5 Postal services

RRCINT T NN

13
19
46
56
65

73

97

98
103

109

112
120
127
129
140

147

150
168
184
188
215

eurostat



eurostat

Contents

6 Culture, leisure and tourism

6.1 Newspapers and books
6.2 Audio-visuals and personal computers
6.3 Tourism, hotels and restaurants

6.4 Sports and recreational services

7 Financial services

7.1 Insurance
7.2 Savings
7.3 Financial services

8 Candidate countries

Methodological notes

COICOP classification

Conversion table for Eurostat's NewCronos database

225

227
231
247
260

273

274
277
279

291

297

305
308

Consumers in Europe - Facts and figures - 2005 Edition

This publication has been managed by Unit D2 of Eurostat, responsible for
living conditions and social protection, Head of Unit Ms Anne Clémenceau.
The opinions expressed are those of the individual authors alone and do
not necessarily reflect the position of the European Commission.

Co-ordinators and internal reviewers:
Antonio Puente Rodero (Eurostat Unit D2)
Statistical Office of the European Communities
Batiment Joseph Bech

Rue Alphonse Weicker, 5

L-2721 Luxembourg
antonio.puente-rodero@cec.eu.int

Marie-Luise Altmutter (Directorate General of the European Commission
for Health and Consumer Protection, Unit B1)

European Commission,

Rue de la Loi, 200

B-1049 Brussels

marie-luise.altmutter@cec.eu.int

Production:

Data processing, statistical analysis, design and desktop publishing
Ariane Il - Groupe SOGETI-TRANSICIEL

Jelle Bosch, Mohamed Bzioui, Linda Delamaire, Maria Gonzalez, Nassima
Hamzaoui, Valérie Walch.

The following is a list of international organisations, professional
trade associations and private sources that kindly provided
information that was used in the compilation of this publication:
ACEA (Association des Constructeurs Européens d'Automobiles)

ACEM (Association des Constructeurs Européens de Motocycles)
autoPOLIS

COLIPA (European Cosmetic Toiletry and Perfumery Association)

EAO (European Audiovisual Observatory)

EBMA (European Bicycle Manufacturers Association)

Electrabel

EDF (Electricit¢ de France) and OFGEM (Office of Gas and Electricity
Markets, United Kingdom)

Eurofinas (European Federation of Finance House Associations)

ECB (European Central Bank)

EMF (European Mortgage Federation)

EMOTA (European Mail Order and Distance Selling Trade Association)

EPSI Rating

FAO (Food and Agriculture Organisation of the United Nations)
FEDMA (Federation of European Direct and Interactive Marketing)
FEDSA (Federation of European Direct Selling Associations)
FEVE (European Glass Container Federation)

The Gale Group (Gale Encyclopedia of Medicine)

IFPI (International Federation of the Phonographic Industry)

IP Group (CMI - International Marketing Committee)

IPC (International Post Corporation)

IVF (International Video Federation)

ITU (International Telecommunication Union)

M+M euroData

Media Salles

Ministére de I'écologie et du développement durable (France)
Nilson Report

OECD (Organisation for Economic Co-operation and Development)
Screen Digest

UNESCO (The United Nations Educational, Scientific and Cultural
Organisation)

UPU (Universal Postal Union)

WAN (World Association of Newspapers)

WHO (World Health Organisation)

ZenithOptimedia

Published by:
Office of Official Publications of the European Communities, Luxembourg,
2005

A great deal of additional information on statistics relating to the European
Union is available on the Internet. It can be accessed through the Europa
server at http://europa.eu.int/comm/eurostat.

More information concerning consumer issues is available on the
European Commission Directorate-General of the European Commission
for Health and Consumer Protection web-site at
http://europa.eu.int/comm/consumers/index_en.htm.

© European Communities, 2005






