Preface	1
Introduction	4
Structure of the publication	4
Data interpretation	5
Further information	7
Abbreviations and symbols	7
1 Consumers and consumption expenditure	9
1.1 Consumer profile	13
1.2 Consumption expenditure	19
1.3 Retail network, advertising and direct marketing	46
1.4 Consumer attitudes and satisfaction	56
1.5 Safety of services and products	65
2 Food, beverages and tobacco	73
3 Clothing and footwear; personal care and personal effects	97
3.1 Clothing and footwear	98
3.2 Personal care and personal effects	103
4 Housing	109
4.1 Housing	112
4.2 Household furnishings and appliances	120
4.3 Household equipment and routine maintenance	127
4.4 Household energy consumption	129
4.5 Water supply	140
5 Services of general interest and personal transport	147
5.1 Personal transport equipment	150
5.2 Transport services	168
5.3 Overall energy consumption	184
5.4 Information society	188
5.5 Postal services	215



6 Culture, leisure and tourism		225
	6.1 Newspapers and books	227
	6.2 Audio-visuals and personal computers	231
	6.3 Tourism, hotels and restaurants	247
	6.4 Sports and recreational services	260
7 F	Financial services	273
	7.1 Insurance	274
	7.2 Savings	277
	7.3 Financial services	279
8 Candidate countries		291
Me	ethodological notes	297
	COICOP classification	305
	Conversion table for Eurostat's NewCronos database	308

Consumers in Europe - Facts and figures - 2005 Edition

This publication has been managed by Unit D2 of Eurostat, responsible for living conditions and social protection, Head of Unit Ms Anne Clémenceau. The opinions expressed are those of the individual authors alone and do not necessarily reflect the position of the European Commission.

Co-ordinators and internal reviewers:

Antonio Puente Rodero (Eurostat Unit D2) Statistical Office of the European Communities Bâtiment Joseph Bech Rue Alphonse Weicker, 5 L-2721 Luxembourg

antonio.puente-rodero@cec.eu.int

Marie-Luise Altmutter (Directorate General of the European Commission for Health and Consumer Protection, Unit B1)

European Commission, Rue de la Loi, 200

B-1049 Brussels

marie-luise.altmutter@cec.eu.int

Production:

Data processing, statistical analysis, design and desktop publishing Ariane II - Groupe SOGETI-TRANSICIEL

Jelle Bosch, Mohamed Bzioui, Linda Delamaire, Maria Gonzalez, Nassima Hamzaoui, Valérie Walch,

The following is a list of international organisations, professional trade associations and private sources that kindly provided information that was used in the compilation of this publication:

ACEA (Association des Constructeurs Européens d'Automobiles) ACEM (Association des Constructeurs Européens de Motocycles)

autoPOLIS COLIPA (European Cosmetic Toiletry and Perfumery Association)

EAO (European Audiovisual Observatory)

EBMA (European Bicycle Manufacturers Association)

EDF (Electricité de France) and OFGEM (Office of Gas and Electricity Markets, United Kingdom)

Eurofinas (European Federation of Finance House Associations)

ECB (European Central Bank)

EMF (European Mortgage Federation)

EMOTA (European Mail Order and Distance Selling Trade Association)

EPSI Rating

FAO (Food and Agriculture Organisation of the United Nations) FEDMA (Federation of European Direct and Interactive Marketing)

FEDSA (Federation of European Direct Selling Associations)

FEVE (European Glass Container Federation) The Gale Group (Gale Encyclopedia of Medicine)

IFPI (International Federation of the Phonographic Industry)

IP Group (CMI - International Marketing Committee)

IPC (International Post Corporation)

IVF (International Video Federation)

ITU (International Telecommunication Union)

M+M euroData

Media Salles

Ministère de l'écologie et du développement durable (France)

Nilson Report

OECD (Organisation for Economic Co-operation and Development)

Screen Digest

UNESCO (The United Nations Educational, Scientific and Cultural

Organisation)

UPU (Universal Postal Union)

WAN (World Association of Newspapers)

WHO (World Health Organisation)

ZenithOptimedia

Published by:

Office of Official Publications of the European Communities, Luxembourg, 2005

A great deal of additional information on statistics relating to the European Union is available on the Internet. It can be accessed through the Europa server at http://europa.eu.int/comm/eurostat.

More information concerning consumer issues is available on the European Commission Directorate-General of the European Commission for Health and Consumer Protection web-site at http://europa.eu.int/comm/consumers/index en.htm.

© European Communities, 2005

